2017/2018 Post-Secondary Short-Term Tuition Rates

HVAC - EPA Certification: (6 hours)
Pre-Entrance Expenses™
Application Fee
Manual & Test*
Uniforms*
Tuition
Estimated Cost of Program*

Basic Welding: (200 hours)

Pre-Entrance Expenses*®
Application Fee
Textbooks & Materials*
Uniforms*

Tuition

Estimated Cost of Program*

Electric Arc Welding: (42 hours)

Pre-Entrance Expenses*®
Application Fee
Textbooks & Materials*
Uniforms*

Tuition

Estimated Cost of Program*

MIG Welding: (42 hours)

Pre-Entrance Expenses*®
Application Fee
Textbooks & Materials*
Uniforms*

Tuition

Estimated Cost of Program*

$20
$20
$0
$0
$245
$20
$20
$0
$0
$2,020
$195
$20
$175
$0
__ $745
$195
$20
$175
$0
__ §745
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TIG Welding: (42 hours)

Pre-Entrance Expenses™
Application Fee
Textbooks & Materials*
Uniforms*

Tuition

Estimated Cost of Program*

Introduction to Manufacturing: (40 hours)
Pre-Entrance Expenses™
Application Fee
Textbooks & Materials*
Uniforms*
Tuition
Estimated Cost of Program*

Expanded Function Dental Assistant: (210 hours)
Pre-Entrance Expenses™
Application Fee
Textbooks & Materials*
Uniforms*
Tuition
Estimated Cost of Program*

Medical Terminology: (90 hours)

Pre-Entrance Expenses™
Application Fee
Textbooks & Materials*
Uniforms*

Tuition

Estimated Cost of Program*

Phlebotomy: (90 hours)

Pre-Entrance Expenses™
Application Fee
Textbooks & Materials*
Uniforms*

Tuition

Estimated Cost of Program*

Nurse Aide: (120 hours)

Pre-Entrance Expenses*
Application Fee
Criminal/Child Abuse Checks
Textbooks*
Uniforms*
Physical/TB Test*

Tuition

Estimated Cost of Program*

$195
$20
$175
$0
[ sss0]
$745
$20
$20
$0
$0
[ s550]
$570
$20
$20
$0
$0
[ $3.565]
$3,585
585
$20
365
$0
[ s600]
5685
$105
$20
$85
$0
[ s600]
5705
$223
$50
$22
$0
$40
$125
[ s875]
$1,098
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Industrial Mechanical — Hydraulic Track: (110 hours¥*)

Pre-Entrance Expenses* $20
Application Fee $20
Textbooks & Materials* (included) $0
Uniforms* $0

Tuition $3,285

Estimated Cost of Program* $3,305

Industrial Mechanical — Pneumatics Track: (120* hours)

Pre-Entrance Expenses* $20
Application Fee $20
Textbooks & Materials* (included) $0
Uniforms* $0

Tuition $3,130

Estimated Cost of Program* $3,150

(*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of completion are averages and vary by student.)

Industrial Electrical Track: (130 hours¥)

Pre-Entrance Expenses* $20
Application Fee $20
Textbooks & Materials* (included) $0
Uniforms* $0

Tuition $3,130

Estimated Cost of Program* $3,150

(*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of completion are averages and vary by student.)

Electro-Mechanical Track: (90 - 100 hours*) Hydraulic Pneumatic

(Hydraulic or Pneumatic Options)

Pre-Entrance Expenses* $20 $20
Application Fee $20 $20
Textbooks & Materials* (included) $0 $0
Uniforms* $0 $0

Tuition $2,130 $1,950

Estimated Cost of Program* $2,150 $1,970

(*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of completion are averages and vary by student.)

Industrial PLC (SLC500 or SLC5000) Programmable Controllers: (120 hours*)

Pre-Entrance Expenses™ $20
Application Fee $20
Textbooks & Materials* (included) $0
Uniforms™ $0

Tuition $2,020

Estimated Cost of Program* $2,040

(*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of comapletion are averages and vary by student.)
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INDIVIDUAL COURSES AVAILABLE

AC/DC Electrical: (30 hours*) $660
Advanced PLC (SLC500): (40 hours*)° $710
Advanced Pneumatics: (15 hours*)’ $330
Basic Hydraulics: (20 hours*) $475
Basic Pneumatics: (16 hours*) $380
Electric Motor Control: (50 hours*) $1,150
Electrical Fabrication: (12 hours¥*) $310
Electrical Power Distribution: (25 hours¥*) $600
Electro-Fluid Power: (20 hours*)’ $550
Electronic Sensors: (8 hours*)’ $190
Environmental Applications: (20 hours*) $440
Hydraulic Troubleshooting: (45 hours*)’ $800
Industrial PLC (SLC500) or (ControlLogix 5500): (120 Hours*)’ $2,020
Industrial Electrical Wiring: (10 hours*)° $435
Intermediate Hydraulics: (25 hours*)” $550
Intermediate Pneumatics: (15 hours*)” $330
Mechanical Drives 1: (35 hours*) $775
Mechanical Drives 2: (35 hours¥) $775
Piping: (20 hours*) $600
Pneumatic Fitting Construction: (5 hours*) $125
Pneumatics Troubleshooting: (35 hours*)’ $625
Thermal Troubleshooting: (50 hours¥) $890

(*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of completion are averages and vary by student.)

(oThis course requires previous experience and/or course work)
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