HVAC - EPA Certification: (6 hours)	
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$20
Application Fee	\$20
Manual & Test*	<i>\$0</i>
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$225
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$245
Basic Welding: (200 hours)	
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$20
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials*	\$0
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$2,000
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$2,020
Electric Arc Welding: (42 hours)	
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$195
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials*	\$175
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$550
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$745
MIG Welding: (42 hours)	
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$195
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials*	\$175
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$550
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$745

TIG Welding: (42 hours)	
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$195
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials*	\$175
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$550
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$745
Introduction to Manufacturing: (40 hours)	
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$20
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials*	<i>\$0</i>
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$550
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$570
<b>Expanded Function Dental Assistant: (210 hours)</b>	
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$20
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials*	<i>\$0</i>
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$3,565
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$3,585
Medical Terminology: (90 hours)	
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$85
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials*	\$65
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$600
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$685
Phlebotomy: (90 hours)	0105
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$105
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials*	\$85
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$600
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$705
N A'I (120 I )	
Nurse Aide: (120 hours)	Ф222
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$223
Application Fee	\$50 \$33
Criminal/Child Abuse Checks	\$22
Textbooks*	\$0
Uniforms*	\$40
Physical/TB Test*	\$125
Tuition Estimated Cost of Program*	\$875
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$1,098

Ir	ıdustrial	Mecha	nical – I	Hydraulic	Track:	(110 hours*	)
_	_	_					

Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$20
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials* (included)	<i>\$0</i>
Uniforms*	<i>\$0</i>
Tuition	\$3,285
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$3,305
Industrial Mechanical – Pneumatics Track: (120* hours) Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$20
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials* (included)	\$0
Uniforms*	\$0
Tuition	\$3,130
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$3,150

(\*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of completion are averages and vary by student.)

## **Industrial Electrical Track: (130 hours\*)**

Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$20
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials* (included)	<i>\$0</i>
Uniforms*	<i>\$0</i>
Tuition	\$3,130
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$3,150

(\*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of completion are averages and vary by student.)

Electro-Mechanical Track: (90 - 100 hours*)	Hydraulic	<b>Pneumatic</b>
(Hydraulic or Pneumatic Options)		
Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$20	\$20
Application Fee	\$20	\$20
Textbooks & Materials* (included)	\$0	\$0
Uniforms*	\$0	\$0
Tuition	\$2,130	\$1,950
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$2,150	\$1,970

(\*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of completion are averages and vary by student.)

## Industrial PLC (SLC500 or SLC5000) Programmable Controllers: (120 hours\*)

Pre-Entrance Expenses*	\$20
Application Fee	\$20
Textbooks & Materials* (included)	\$O
Uniforms*	<i>\$0</i>
Tuition	\$2,020
Estimated Cost of Program*	\$2,040

(\*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of completion are averages and vary by student.)

## INDIVIDUAL COURSES AVAILABLE

AC/DC Electrical: (30 hours*)	\$660
Advanced PLC (SLC500): (40 hours*)°	\$710
Advanced Pneumatics: (15 hours*)°	\$330
Basic Hydraulics: (20 hours*)	\$475
Basic Pneumatics: (16 hours*)	\$380
Electric Motor Control: (50 hours*)	\$1,150
Electrical Fabrication: (12 hours*)	\$310
Electrical Power Distribution: (25 hours*)	\$600
Electro-Fluid Power: (20 hours*)°	\$550
Electronic Sensors: (8 hours*)°	<b>\$190</b>
Environmental Applications: (20 hours*)	\$440
Hydraulic Troubleshooting: (45 hours*)°	\$800
Industrial PLC (SLC500) or (ControlLogix 5500): $(120 \text{ Hours*})^{\circ}$	\$2,020
Industrial Electrical Wiring: $(10 \text{ hours*})^{\circ}$	\$435
Intermediate Hydraulics: (25 hours*)°	\$550
Intermediate Pneumatics: (15 hours*)°	\$330
Mechanical Drives 1: (35 hours*)	\$775
Mechanical Drives 2: (35 hours*)	\$775
Piping: (20 hours*)	\$600
Pneumatic Fitting Construction: (5 hours*)	\$125
Pneumatics Troubleshooting: (35 hours*)°	\$625
Thermal Troubleshooting: (50 hours*)	\$890

(\*Because the training is self-paced, the hours of completion are averages and vary by student.) (oThis course requires previous experience and/or course work)